

29
11.08.2025
S.D.
Ct. No. 26

**M.A.T. 1204 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sankar Rui Das
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

None appears for the parties.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)